
1 

 

 

 

CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT 

REPORT DATE: 8/9/2017 
 

 

PROJECT:  CLASSICAL PREPARATORY HIGH SCHOOL 

NAME OF BOND ISSUE: FLORIDA DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION, EDUCATION FACILITIES 

REVENUE BONDS (CLASSICAL PREPARATORY, INC. PROJECT) SERIES 2017A 

 

PROJECT STATUS SUMMARY 

The project is currently approximately 83% complete.  Work is progressing in accordance with the 

schedule and is planned for substantial completion on August 11, 2017. 

Total Base Contract Amount $3,925,000.00  

Total Net Change Orders Approved ($311,859.34)  

Total Approved Contract Amount $3,613,140.66  

Total Work Completed & Stored $2,991,807.94  

Less Retainage ($276,325.38) 

Total Amount Paid to Date $2,389,206.32  

Total Amount Due $336,129.72  

 

WORK COMPLETED PREVIOUS MONTH 

Work continued at the project and included the following: 

• Asphalt paving  

• Pavement striping 

• Shingle roofing 

• Drywall 

• Interior paint 

• Fire sprinkler trim 

• Electrical trim 

• Exterior painting 

• Batt insulation 

• Exterior doors and frames 

• Ceramic tile 

 



2 

 

WORK PLANNED FOR CURRENT MONTH 

Site and building construction including the following: 

• Landscaping and irrigation 

• Misc site grading 

• Building paint and finishes 

• Doors and hardware 

• Final inspections 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


